Section 5.1

What benefits are
being paid to the
Directors?

Michael Wilson has entered into an executive director
employment agreement with the Company, pursuant to
which he will receive $120,000 per annum (excluding
statutory superannuation) for services provided to the
Company by Mr Wilson as Executive Director.
Norman Mel Ashton has entered into a non-executive chair
letter of appointment with the Company, pursuant to which
he is engaged as Non-Executive Chair of the Company and
entitled to receive $60,000 per annum (including statutory
superannuation).
Steven Zaninovich has entered into a non-executive director
letter of appointment with the Company, pursuant to which
he is engaged as a Non-Executive Director of the Company
and entitled to receive $50,000 per annum (including
statutory superannuation).

Sections 6.5 and
6.6

15

PROSPECTUS

What interests do
Directors and Key
Management
Personnel have in
the securities of
the Company?

The Directors and Key Management Personnel (and their
related entities) hold the following interests in Securities in
the Company as at the date of this Prospectus:

Director Shares % Options %

Norman
Mel Ashton  200,000 0.63 1,000,000 3.60

Michael
Wilson 700,000 2.21 1,500,000 5.41

Steven
Zaninovich  600,000 1.89 1,000,000 3.60

Michael
Naylor 3,850,200 12.14 3,000,000 10.81

Based on the intentions of the Directors and Key
Management Personnel at the date of this Prospectus in
relation to the Broker Firm Offer, the Directors and Key
Management Personnel and their related entities will have
the following interests in Securities on Admission:

Director Shares % Options %

Norman
Mel Ashton 200,000 0.30 1,000,000 3.60

Michael
Wilson 800,000 1.20 1,500,000 5.41

Steven
Zaninovich 600,000 0.90 1,000,000 3.60

Michael
Naylor 4,350,200 6.51 3,000,000 10.81

See Section 5.6 for further details of the Directors’ and Key
Management Personnel current and anticipated Security

[…]

Net cash used in operating activities (1,522) (6,341) (2,719)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Payments for exploration and evaluation assets (505) (8,029) (470)

Refund of tenement deposit - - 6,664

Net cash (from/used) in investing activities (505) (8,029) 6,194

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Loans from shareholders and related parties 3,000 4,000 6,000

Net cash provided by Financing Activities 3,000 4,000 6,000

Net increase/(decrease) in cash held 973 (10,370) 9,476

Cash at bank, beginning of the period 312 10,682 1,206

Cash at bank, end of year 1,285 312 10,682

* Please refer to Section 4.2 with respect to the audit opinions and review conclusion issued by Ernst and
Young on the historical financial information.  The financial information should be read in conjunction with
the accounting policies in Section 4.7 and the Independent Limited Assurance Report in Annexure A.

64

PROSPECTUS

4.6 Historical and Pro-forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

  Bellavista
Resources

Limited

Subsequent
Events

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
balance

Notes

31 December
2021

  $ $ $ $

Current assets

Cash & cash equivalents 3 249,002 433,918 6,155,780 6,838,700

Other Assets  - 6,585 - 6,585

Trade and other
receivables

 - 7,345 - 7,345

Total current assets  249,002 447,848 6,155,780 6,852,630

Non-current assets
Exploration and evaluation
assets

4 - 237,531 168,000 405,531

Total non-current assets  - 237,531 168,000 405,531

TOTAL ASSETS  249,002 685,379 6,323,780 7,258,161

Current liabilities

Trade & other payables 5 - 70,000 (70,000) -

Total current liabilities  - 70,000 (70,000) -

TOTAL LIABILITIES  - 70,000 (70,000) -

NET ASSETS  249,002 615,379 6,393,780 7,258,161

EQUITY

Issued capital 6 2 919,500 7,020,000 7,939,502

Share Issue Costs 6 - - (585,971) (585,971)

Other Contributed Equity  249,000 (249,000) - -

Accumulated losses  7 - (55,121) (40,249) (95,370)

TOTAL EQUITY  249,002 615,379 6,393,780 7,258,161

65

PROSPECTUS

4.7 Notes to and Forming Part of the Historical Financial Information

Note 1: Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

(a) Basis of Accounting

The Historical Financial Information has been prepared in accordance with the
measurement and recognition (but not the disclosure) requirements of Australian
Accounting Standards, Australian Accounting Interpretations and the Corporations
Act 2001.

The financial statements have been prepared on an accruals basis, are based on
historical cost and except where stated do not take into account changing money